
---.-,--, --~ -...... __ _ 
...... :..____; 

672 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 
3 
4 

5 

6 
i 

8 

n 
10 
II 

12 

13 

14 
15 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 
7 

1 
2· 
3 
4 

5 

6 
• 7 

Service. 

iHakataramea and Maun11:atiro •. 
Maungatiro and Kowhat'i'i . . . . 
Kowhatu and Dip Creek, returning 

via McUaw's once weekly (rural de-
L livery) 

{Kurow, Wharekuri, Omarama, and 
11 Clear burn 

§ ,'I[ Clearburn and Lake Ohan (from 

l 15th September to 14th June) 
1 Oamaru, via Pukeuri Junction, Peebles, j Aw=oko, Geo<g"'o" Borloo's 

Duntroon, Kurow, thence back to 
Duntroon, lfaerewhenua, Living-
stone, Tokarahi, Ngapara and 
Weston (rural delivery) 

\ Oamaru, Ardgowan, Airedale, through 
, Weston, Awamoa to Kakanui, thence 
I to l\faheno, Incholme District, Kauru 
I Hill to Hacquoil's corner, thence to 

l Maruakoa, ;'lfarakerake, and Kia Ora 
Districts to Cormack's (rural delivery) 

Oamaru Chief Post - office, Railway-
station, Breakwater, and delivery of 
postmen's parcels and overflow ba!(S 

Maheno Railway-station and Kakanui 
Post-office 

Aitchison's Rnilway-station and Awa-
moko 

Deborah Railway-station and Alma 
Enfield Railwav-station and Post-office 
Hakataramea, Station Peak, Clarksfie!d, 

and ::\fount Parker (rural delivery) 
Island Cliff Railway-station and Post-

office 
Kurow and Hakataramea 
Lorne Railway-station and Whitstone 

Post-office 
Omarama and Longslip (private /Jag 

service only) (from 1st May to 31st 
October) 

Otiake Railwav-station and Post-office 
Peebles Railway-station and Post-office 
Shag Point Railway-station and Post-

office 
Uxbridge Railway-station and George-

town 
Waianakarna Railway-station and Post-

office 
Weston Railway-station and Post-office 
Windsor Railway-station and Post-office 

Frequency. Mode of 
Conv<·yance. Name of Contractor. 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF OAMARU. 

PERFORM>:O UNIH:R CONTRACT. 

24 Thrice weekly .. l 
ll Twice weekly •. ; I 

lO Weekly ~ Motor vehicle I ,Tames Barclay .. 
i 
j 

90 Twke week]~- .. 
(_ Motor vehicle Kurow Motor Gar-

40 Weekly I,, age and Service 
i J Co. (Ltd.) 

202 Daily 11 
I 

I I 
~ l\Io(,nr vehicle North Otago Times 

136 Daily I Publishing Co. 

11 

(Ltd.) 

I 

Ii As required 
j 
Horse vehicle I ~ew Zealand Ex-

press Co. (Ltd.) 

s Daily .. J Horse vehicle i T. Thorby 

PRRFORMED L'NDRR ARRANGEME:s"T, 

4 Twice daily Horse : Mrs. M. Fricker 

I 
2 Twice dailv Foot l\Ire. M. Robinson 

1 Twice daily Foot ;\Has ,J. Ca1neron 2 
24 Weekly Motor or trap J. Barclay . 
3rh Ten times Foot J. Temple 

2 Daily ,Foot J. Barclay 
] Twice daily lfoot 2\Jiss M. ,Joyce ]l 

24 Weekly Motor or trap ,T. 8. Woods 

2 Twice daily Foot J. K. Richardson 
2 Twice daily Horse Mrs. E. Fraser .. 
l! Daily Foot J. McD. Guthrie 

4 Twice daily Horse ,l. E. Smith 

! Twice daily Foot G. H. Lee 

-} Twice daily Foot S. Wilson 
1 Twice daily Foot R. Taylor 
" 

PERFORMED BY POSTMASTERS (PAYMENT FOR WHIOH INCLUDED IN SALARY). 
Burton's Railway-station and Post-office SchJ Twic~ daily Foot J.P. Wright 
Hillgrove Railway-station and Post- 4ch Twice daily Foot E. C. Cleverley .. 

office 
Otekaieke Railway-station and Post- 4ch Twice daily Foot Mrs. ~I. Dumbleton 

office 
Teachemaker's Railway-station and l Twice daily Foot Mrs. J. Rawson 

Reidston 
Tokarahi Railway-station and Post- l Twice daily Foot W. B. Gibb 

office 
Totara Railway-station and Totaratahi I 8ch Twice daily Foot J. Herron 
Waitaki Railway-station and Post-office 4ch Twice daily Foot H. W. Stringer 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES. 
PERFORMED UNUER CONTRACT. 

Cape Runaway and Matengareka Station 37 Weekly Horse F. N. McLean 
Hikutaia and Whangamata . , 38 Weekly Horse A. M. Martin 
Husking's Siding and Ohinepanea 6 Daily Horse C. L. Bernard 
Matata and McMillan's corner (rural de- 31 Twice weekly Cart W. E. Goulter 

livery) 
Opotiki, Omaio, Te Kaha, Raukokore, 96 Weekly Launch W. Walker 

and Cape Runaway 
Opotiki and Oponae 46 Weekly Coach Jones and Nicholson 
Paeroa, Netherton, Kerepehi, and Nga- 35 Daily Motor-car '' Brenan and Co. 

tea (Ltd.) 

: 

Annual 
Subsidy, 

£ s. 
140 0 

325 0 

821 0 

325 0 

50 0 

]5 0 

20 0 
15 0 
25 0 

10 0 

30 0 
(j 0 

d. 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

12s. 6d. per 
trip 

5 0 0 
28 0 0 
30 0 0 

30 0 0 

8 0 0 

15 0 0 
5 0 0 

[No. 21 

Dat,, of 
Tcrmina tion of 

Contract. 

31 Dec., 1924, 

---------

£ s. d. 
75 0 

ii 
31 Det'., IO~L 

80 0 
50 0 

llO 10 
I 

220 0 0 

75 0 0 
150 0 0 


