							-
Number of Service,	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
				r of oamaru.			
,	Hakataramea and Maungatiro	24	Performed und   Thrice weekly				
1	Maungatiro and Kowhatu     Kowhatu and Dip Creek, returning   via McCaw's once weekly (rural de-	14 10	Twice weekly Weekly		James Barclay	£ s. d. 140 0 0	31 Dec., 1924.
2	Awamoko, Georgetown, Borton's,	90 40 202	Twice weekly  Weekly  Daily	Motor vehicle	Kurow Motor Garage and Service Co. (Ltd.)	325 0 0	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
3	Duntroon, Kurow, thence back to Duntroon, Macrewhenua, Livingstone, Tokarahi, Ngapara and Weston (rural delivery) Oamaru, Ardgowan, Airedale, through Weston, Awamoa to Kakanui, thence to Maheno, Incholme District, Kauru Hill to Hacquoil's corner, thence to	136	Daily	Motor vehicle	North Otago Times Publishing Co. (Ltd.)	821 0 0	
4	Maruakoa, Marakerake, and Kia Ora Districts to Cormack's (rural delivery) Oamaru Chief Post - office, Railway - station, Breakwater, and delivery of	11/2	As required	Horse vehicle	New Zealand Express Co. (Ltd.)	325 0 0	>>
5	postmen's parcels and overflow bags Maheno Railway-station and Kakanui Post-office	8	Daily	Horse vehicle	T. Thorby	<b>5</b> 0 0 0	•
,	· OSC-OHICO		Dames	A	_		
1 .	Aitchison's Railway-station and Awa-	4	Performed UND Twice daily	ER ARRANGEMENT Horse	r. Mrs. M. Fricker (	15 0 0	
1	moko		·				
2 3 4	Deborah Railway-station and Alma . Enfield Railway-station and Post-office Hakataramea, Station Peak, Clarksfield, and Mount Parker (rural delivery)	$2 \\ 24^{\frac{1}{2}}$	Twice daily Twice daily Weekly	Foot Foot Motor or trap	Mrs. M. Robinson Miss J. Cameron J. Barclay	$\begin{array}{cccc} 20 & 0 & 0 \\ 15 & 0 & 0 \\ 25 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	
5	Island Cliff Railway-station and Post- office	3ch	Ten times weekl	y Foot	J. Temple	10 0 0	
6 7	Kurow and Hakataramea Lorne Railway-station and Whitstone	$\frac{2}{\frac{1}{2}}$	Daily Twice daily	Foot Foot	J. Barelay Miss M. Joyce	$\begin{bmatrix} 30 & 0 & 0 \\ 6 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$	
8	Post-office Omarama and Longslip (private bag service only) (from 1st May to 31st	24	Weekly	Motor or trap	J. S. Woods	12s. 6d. per trip	
9 10 11	October) Otiake Railway-station and Post-office Peebles Railway-station and Post-office Shag Point Railway-station and Post-	$\frac{2}{2}$ $1\frac{1}{2}$	Twice daily Twice daily Daily	Foot Horse Foot	J. K. Richardson Mrs. E. Fraser J. McD. Guthrie	$\begin{array}{cccc} 5 & 0 & 0 \\ 28 & 0 & 0 \\ 30 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	
12	office Uxbridge Railway-station and George-	4	Twice daily	Horse	J. E. Smith	30 0 0	
13	town Waianakarua Railway-station and Post-	$\frac{1}{2}$	Twice daily	Foot	G. H. Lee	8 0 0	
14 15	office Weston Railway-station and Post-office Windsor Railway-station and Post-office	$\frac{1}{2}$	Twice daily Twice daily	Foot	S. Wilson R. Taylor	$\begin{array}{ccc} 15 & 0 & 0 \\ 5 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	
	Danagaran au D		. compa /D. mana		LUDED IN SALARY).		
$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{bmatrix}$	Borton's Railway-station and Post-office   Hillgrove Railway-station and Post-		Twice daily	Foot Foot	J. P. Wright E. C. Cleverley	••	
3	office Otekaieke Railway-station and Post-	4ch	Ů	Foot	Mrs. M. Dumbleton		
4	office Teschemaker's Railway-station and	$\frac{1}{4}$	Twice daily	Foot	Mrs. J. Rawson		
5	Reidston Tokarahi Railway-station and Post-	$\frac{1}{4}$	Twice daily	Foot	W. B. Gibb		
6 7	office Totara Railway-station and Totaratahi Waitaki Railway-station and Post-office	8ch 4ch	Twice daily Twice daily	Foot Foot	J. Herron H. W. Stringer		
		POS	STAL DISTRIC	Г OF THAMES.			
1 /	Cone Runaway and Matangaraka Station	<b>37</b> [	Performed und Weekly	. **	F. N. McLean	£ s. d. 75 0 0 +	31 Dec., 1924.
1 2 3 4	Cape Runaway and Matengareka Station Hikutaia and Whangamata Hosking's Siding and Ohinepanea Matata and McMillan's corner (rural de-	37 38 6 31	Weekly Daily Twice weekly	Horse Horse Cart	A. M. Martin C. L. Bernard W. E. Goulter	$\begin{array}{cccc} 75 & 0 & 0 \\ 80 & 0 & 0 \\ 50 & 0 & 0 \\ 110 & 10 & 0 \end{array}$	31 Dec., 1924.
5	livery) Opotiki, Omaio, Te Kaha, Raukokore,	96	Weekly	Launch	W. Walker	220 0 0	,,
6	and Cape Runaway Opotiki and Oponae	46	Weekly	Coach	Jones and Nicholson	75 0 0 150 0 0	,,